(c) there were outstanding Warrants conferring rights to subscribe for an aggregate of
60,000,000 new Shares at an exercise price of HK$0.50 per Share upon exercise of
the subscription rights attaching thereto; and

(d) apart from the outstanding share options, the Convertible Note and the Warrants,
the Company has no other outstanding convertible securities, options, warrants or
other derivatives in issue which are convertible or exchangeable into Shares.

14

The table below sets out the effect of the Subscription on the shareholding structure
of the Company immediately upon (i) the completion of the Subscription; and (ii) full
exercise of the subscription/conversion rights attaching to the outstanding share options,
the Convertible Note and the Warrants, assuming no other Shares are issued between the
date of this announcement and Completion:

   Immediate after completion
   of the Subscription and
   the exercise or conversion
   in full of the oustanding
   share options,
 As at the date of  Immediate after completion  the Convertible Note
 this announcement of the Subscription  and the Warrants
 Number of Approximately Number of Approximately Number of Approximately
 Shares  % Shares  % Shares  %

Directors
Mr Dong Ping
 (Note 1) 1,916,182,500 23.02% 1,916,182,500 9.21% 1,930,282,500 9.17%
Mr Zhao Chao
 (Note 1) 331,288,020 3.98% 331,288,020 1.59% 340,198,020 1.62%
Mr Kong Muk Yin
 (Note 1) 500,000 0.01% 500,000 0.00% 3,500,000 0.02%
Mr Chen Ching
 (Note 1) – – – – 1,050,000 0.00%
Mr Jin Hui Zhi
 (Note 1) – – – – 1,050,000 0.00%
Mr Li Chak Hung
 (Note 1) – – – – 1,050,000 0.00%

Subtotal 2,247,970,520 27.01% 2,247,970,520 10.80% 2,277,130,520 10.81%

Substantial Shareholder
Sequoia Capital 2010
 CGF Holdco, Ltd.
 (“Sequoia”) (Note 2) 1,008,150,000 12.11% – – – –

Public Shareholders
Sequoia (Note 2) – – 1,008,150,000 4.84% 1,008,150,000 4.79%
Tencent Holdings
 Limited (“Tencent”)
 (Note 3) 666,010,000 8.00% 666,010,000 3.20% 666,010,000 3.16%
Relevant members of the
 Subscriber’s Financial
 Adviser’s group
 (Note 4) 34,000 0.00% 34,000 0.00% 34,000 0.00%
Other public
 Shareholders 4,403,208,044 52.88% 4,403,208,044 21.16% 4,611,958,044 21.92%

Subtotal 5,069,252,044 60.88% 6,077,402,044 29.20% 6,286,152,044 29.87%

The Subscriber – – 12,488,058,846 60.00% 12,488,058,846 59.32%

Total 8,325,372,564 100.00% 20,813,431,410 100.00% 21,051,341,410 100.00%

15

Notes:

1. Mr Dong Ping and Mr Zhao Chao are executive Directors, Mr Kong Muk Yin is a non-executive

Director, and Mr Chen Ching, Mr Jin Hui Zhi and Mr Li Chak Hung are independent non-executive

Directors.

2. This represents the interest in 1,008,150,000 Shares held by Sequoia as beneficial owner. Sequoia

is a non-wholly owned subsidiary of Sequoia Capital China Growth 2010, L.P. (“SCCG”), whose

general partner is SC China Growth 2010 Management, L.P. (“SC China Growth”). SC China

Holding Limited (“SC China Holding”) is the general partner of SC China Growth and Sequoia